
29 MAY 

DN 

DN 

DN 
WN 

DN 

AK 

HO 
HO 

DN 
WN 

AK 

CH 

HO 

DN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
ON 
WN 

DN 
DN 
AK 

WN 
CH 

WN 

DN 
HO 
DN 
DN 
DN 
CH 
AK 

DN 
AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

DN 

DN 

DN 
AK 
DN 
AK 

AK 
HO 

HO 

WN 
WN 
DN 
DN 

AK 
DN 

CH •· 

Tariff 
Item 

83.01.011 

83.01.011 

83.01.011 
83.02.029 

83.07.021 

83.09.011 

84.06.021 

84.06.021 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11.041 

84. 11. 061 

84.13.000 

84.13.000 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84 .17 .009 
84 .17.009 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.20.009 
84.20.009 
84.20.009 
84.20.009 
84.20.009 
84. 21. Oil 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84. 21.029 

84.21.029 
84.22.009 
84.24.051 
84.30.029 

84.31.009 
Whole Item 

84.33.000 

84.37.009 
84.40.011 
84.40.011 
84.40.029 

84.43.000 
84.45.001 
Deter'n 

84.45.001 
Deter'n 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84.59.011 
Whole Item 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Locks, on condition that they will be used only in 
making or repairing luggage trunks and the like 
Pin or disc tumblar locking mechanisms, on condition that they 
will be used by a manufacturer only in making metal cabinets, 
vending machines, parking meters, luggage lockers, 
refrigerators and home freezers 
Time locks 
Hinge halves No. 9106 126-1 for spotweldlng onto type VMG switchgear 
panel doors sizes 4M to 48M 
Lamps, peculiar to use in illuminating specimens in 
microscopic work 
Buckles, buckle-clasps and the like, on condition that the goods 
will be used solely for the manufacture of packs, handbags, 
shoulder bags, saddlery and belts 
Water cooled engines, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Arona AD185M 
Scania, models DN8, DN9, DNll, DS8, DS9, DSll, DSJ4, DS18, DS19, 
DSl 11, DSl14 
Kaama marine propulsion drives 
Hydraulic hand pumps used to provide a non-motorised source of 
high pressure hydraulic oil flow in hydraulic systems 
Rossell chemical dosing pumps for metering and dosing liquid 
chemical 
Speeflo transfer and supply pumps of the following types 
Airmastlc, models 710-554, 914.552, 914-554, 515-597; Astro, 
models 310-046, 310-047, 310-038, 310-039, 610-036, 710-036; 
Ranger, models 344-151, 644-302, and 349-151 
Sagola model 778, 779, 780 compressor outfits, ollless 
diaphragm types 
Napier turbo blowers, when declared for use with marine, 
stationary, or industrial engines 
Burners gas/oil combination suited for all types of boilers and 
furnaces 
NOTE: Any burners imported under this concession must be fitted 
with the following; 
Oil pump and liquid fuel connections, nozzles and defusers for 
both types of fuel, essential gas train componentary 
Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of 
wood waste fired furnace to produce steam for timber drying 
kilns; 
APPROVED: 
A list ls available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland 
Dry sterilisers for use in medical laboratories 
Mantles. electric heating, commonly used in laboratories 
Refrigeraton copper tube heat exchanger to be used in 
commercial refrigeration installations as may be approved 
Danfoss type H.E. 
Techne tempunits and tempettes 
Tissue processing machines, excluding tissue embedding cassettes 
Verindy 900 universal oven smoke house for curing of meat at 
below ambient temperatures 
Fairey Arion type TTF and filter elements to suit 
Strainer, type SY-5. cast iron body, stainless steel screen, 
size 50.8mm with screwed ends 
Zetaprep ION exchange purification units, together with 
discs, cartridges and test kits 
Compulabeller weighing machines, when imported complete 
Driver Southall pilot and guardian check wetghers 
Electronic weighing transducers and indicators 
Mettler calibration weights 
Modular digital electronic weighing and batching systems 
Manual spray guns, Paasche brand 
Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of 
solo 425 and 475 hand operated knapsa~k sprayers; 
APPROVED: 
Pump complete, pump handle, trigger, wand complete 
Nelson big gun sprinklers 
Parts, peculiar to use in making Winstone hand operated knapsack 
sprayers 
Toro, Nelson and weather TEC sprinklers and catalogued spare parts 
Ratchet lever hoists with a lifting capacity of 750kg and above 
Carraro Air-Omega and Texas seed drill 
Dough dividers and dough dividers/moulders, double or multiple 
pocket type, having a rated capacity exceeding 20 loaves or pieces 
per minute 
Machinery for making or finishing cellulosic pulp, paper or 
paperboard; 
Other 
Paper or paperboard cutting machines, of all kinds, other machinery 
for making up paper pulp, paper or paperboard (excluding carton 
stapling machines) 
Weaving machines, industrial 
Washer and extractor 6.48kg capacity 
Washing machines, peculiar to use in washing woollen fabrics 
High speed finishing machine for hot air melting of special yarn 
on knitted gloves to acheive non-run finish 
Hot chamber zinc die casting machines with electric furnace 
Metal Hacksaws with a rated square material cutting capacity 
of which any one measurement is 250mm or less, excluding 
automatically controlled hacksaws 
Metal Hacksaws with a rated square material cutting capacity 
of which any one measurement is 250mm or less, excluding 
automatically controlled hacksaws 
Kondla model FV-300 heavy duty turret milling machine 
Kondia model K-76 milling machine with numerical control 
Universal wood working machines, models 2000 DFS and 2200 FS 
Dies fo~ extru~ing artificial resins or plastic materials 

Chemical/pulp stock mixers 
Component parts, as may be approved on condition that the goods 
are for use solely in making self-energising brake rollers 
APPROVED: 
Barrells, planetary gears, outershell and self-energising devices 
Dental slllcoater unit 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Pree 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
40 

40 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Aul 5 
Can 25 
DC 25 
Aul Free 
Can 25 
DC 25 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

15 

99 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

JO 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
JO 
10 
10 
15 

10 
15 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
15 

JO 

2363 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

461084K 

461085H 

461086F 
929324J 

46l088B 

931524B 

480370B 
480372J 

925289E 
929323L 

931515C 

440196E 

440139F 

461089L 

931493J 

931511L 

93!519F 
461090D 
420317J 

461091B 
461106D 
931521H 

5/85 

5/85 

5/85 
3/85 

5/85 

11/84 

7/85 
7/85 

7/84 
3/85 

3/85 

3/85 

5/85 

5/85 

3/85 

3/85 

3/85 
5/85 
9/84 

5/85 
5/85 
9/84 

929322B 3/85 
440188D 3/85 

929321D 3/85 

461107B 5/85 
480510A 4/85 
461108L 5/85 
461109J 5/85 
461110B 5/85 
440189B 3/85 
931510B 4/85 

461112J 
931527G 

929336B 
931492L 
400673K 
931526J 

461214A 

461215K 

461113G 
931512J 
46 ll 14E 
931516A 

93!525L 
480518G 

480519E 

929319B 
929318D 
461115C 
461217F 

931513G 
461123K 

440193L 

5/85 
3/85 

3/85 
3/85 
4/85 
3/85 

5/85 

5/85 

5/85 
3/85 
5/85 
3/85 

4/85 
5/85 

1/86 

3/85 
3/85 
5/85 
5/85 

4/85 
4/85 

3/85 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/88 

6/93 

9/92 

6/87 
6/87 

3/87 
3/88 

3/93 

3/93 

6/88 

6/93 

3/93 

3/93 

3/93 
6/93 
9/86 

6/93 
6/93 
9/92 

3/87 
3/93 

3/88 

6/93 
3/89 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
3/93 
3/93 

6/93 
3/93 

9/92 
3/93 
3/93 
3/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
3/93 
6/93 
3/93 

3/93 
12/85 

3/88 
3/88 
6/93 
6/93 

3/93 
6/93 

3/93, 


