THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		tes of rmal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.		Ref. No.	Effective From 1	
DN	83.01.011	Locks, on condition that they will be used only in		Free			461084K	5/85	6/93
DN	83.01.011	making or repairing luggage trunks and the like Pin or disc tumblar locking mechanisms, on condition that they will be used by a manufacturer only in making metal cabinets, vending machines, parking meters, luggage lockers, refrigerators and home freezers		Free			461085H	5/85	6/93
DN WN	83.01.011 83.02.029	Time locks	ngear	Free Free	Free	i 5	461086F 929324J		6/93 6/88
DN		panel doors sizes 4M to 48M Lamps, peculiar to use in illuminating specimens in		Frce	Free	99	461088B		6/93
AK		microscopic work Buckles, buckle-clasps and the like, on condition that the goods will be used solely for the manufacture of packs, handbags,	S	Free	Free	15	931524B	11/84	9/92
	84.06.021	shoulder bags, saddlery and belts Water cooled engines, as may be approved;		Free					
H0 H0		APPROVED: Arona AD185M Scania, models DN8, DN9, DN11, DS8, DS9, DS11, DS14, DS18, DS19,	,				480370B 480372J		6/87 6/87
DN	84.06.021			Free	Free	::	925289E		3/87
WN	84.10.029	high pressure hydraulic oil flow in hydraulic systems		Free	Free		929323L		3/88
AK	84.10.029	chemical		Free	Free	10			3/93
СН	84.10.029	Airmastic, models 710-554, 914-552, 914-554, 515-597; Astro, models 310-046, 310-047, 310-038, 310-039, 610-036, 710-036;		Free	Free	10	440196E	3/85	3/93
но	84.11.041	Ranger, models 344-151, 644-302, and 349-151 Sagola model 778, 779, 780 compressor outfits, oilless		Frce	Free	10	440139F	5/85	6/88
DN	84.11.061	diaphragm types Napier turbo blowers, when declared for use with marine,		Free			461089L	5/85	6/93
AK	84.13.000	stationary, or industrial engines Burners gas/oil combination suited for all types of boilers and furnaces		Free	Free	10	931493J	3/85	3/93
		NOTE: Any burners imported under this concession must be fitted with the following:							
		Oil pump and liquid fuel connections, nozzles and defusers for							
AK	84.13.000	both types of fuel, essential gas train componentary Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of wood waste fired furnace to produce steam for timber drying kilns;		Free	Free	10	931511L	3/85	3/93
		APPROVED: A list is available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland							
AK Dn	84.17.009 84.17.009	Dry sterilisers for use in medical laboratories Mantles, electric heating, commonly used in laboratories		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	931519F 461090D		3/93 6/93
WN	84.17.009	Refrigeraton copper tube heat exchanger to be used in commercial refrigeration installations as may be approved Danfoss type H.E.		Free	Free		420317J		9/86
DN Dn	84.17.009 84.17.009	Techne tempunits and tempettes Tissue processing machines, excluding tissue embedding cassettes	s	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	461091B 461106D		6/93 6/93
AK	84.17.009	Verindy 900 universal oven smoke house for curing of meat at below ambient temperatures		Free	Free	10			9/92
WN CH	84.18.039 84.18.039	Fairey Arlon type TTF and filter elements to suit Strainer, type SY-5, cast iron body, stainless steel screen,		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	929322B 440188D		3/87 3/93
WN	84.18.039			Free	Free	10	929321D	3/85	3/88
DN HO	84.20.009 84.20.009	discs, cartridges and test kits Compulabeller weighing machines, when imported complete Driver southall pilot and guardian check weighers		Free Free	Free Free	10 10			6/93
DN	84.20.009	Electronic weighing transducers and indicators		Free	Free	10	461108L	5/85	3/89 6/93
DN DN	84.20.009 84.20.009			Free Free	Free Free	10	461109J 461110B	5/85	6/93 6/93
CH AK	84.21.011 84.21.029	Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of		Free Free	Free Free	10 15	440189B 931510B	3/85 4/85	3/93 3/93
		solo 425 and 475 hand operated knapsack sprayers; APPROVED:							
DN	84.21.029			Free	Free	10	461112J	5/85	6/93
AK	84.21.029	sprayers	ς	Free	Free	15	9315276	3/85	3/93
WN Ak	84.21.029 84.22.009	Toro, Nelson and weather TEC sprinklers and catalogued spare par Ratchet lever hoists with a lifting capacity of 750kg and above		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	929336B 931492L	3/85 3/85	9/92 3/93
AK AK	84.24.051 84.30.029	Carraro Air-Omega and Texas seed drill Dough dividers and dough dividers/moulders, double or multiple		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	400673K 931526J	4/85 3/85	3/93 3/93
		pocket type, having a rated capacity exceeding 20 loaves or piece per minute	es						.,
DN	84.31.009 Whole Item	Machinery for making or finishing cellulosic pulp, paper or paperboard;		Free	Free	10	461214A	5/85	6/93
DN	84.33.000	for making up paper pulp, paper or paperboard (excluding carton	ery	Free	Free	10	461215K	\$/85	6/93
DN	84.37.009			Free	Free	10	461113G	5/85	6/93
AK DN AK	84.40.011 84.40.011 84.40.029	Washing machines, peculiar to use in washing woollen fabrics High speed finishing machine for hot air melting of special yarn		Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10 10	931512J 461114E 931516A	3/85 5/85 3/85	3/93 6/93 3/93
AK HO	84.43.000 84.45.001 Deter'n			Free 40	Free Aul 5 Can 25	10	931525L 480518G	4/85 5/85	3/93 12/85
но	84.45.001 Deter'n	automatically controlled hacksaws Metal Hacksaws with a rated square material cutting capacity of which any one measurement is 250mm or less, excluding		40	DC 25 Aul Free Can 25		480519E	1/86	
WN	84.45.009			Free	DC 25 Free	10		3/85	3/88
NN Dn	84.45.009 84.47.009	Kondia model K-76 milling machine with numerical control Universal wood working machines, models 2000 DFS and 2200 FS		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	929318D	3/85 5/85	3/88 6/93
DN	84.59.011 Whole Item	Dies for extruding artificial resins or plastic materials		Free	Free		461217F	5/85	6/93
AK Dn	84.59.059 84.59.059	Chemical/pulp stock mixers Component parts, as may be approved on condition that the goods are for use solely in making self-energising brake rollers		Free Free	Free Free		931513G 461123K	4/85 4/85	3/93 6/93
Сн	84.59.059	<u>APPROVED:</u> Barrells, planetary gears, outershell and self-energising device Dental silicoater unit		Free	Free	10	440193L	3/85	3/93
									•